104 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
HSS 118
Available Tip Styles
M
at
er
ia

use
•	 Usage with AC and DC
Ordering Example
K  S  –  1  1  2    3  0
1   1   8H   S   S 3      1   7 1   7   5 A 1   5 0   2
Receptacles for HSS-118:
Test Probe:
K  S  –  1  1  2    4  7
Note:
HSS-118 are used with Receptacles of
the Series KS-112 (see Page 50).
Insertion and Extraction Tools for HSS
and KS see Page 118.
Note:
Screw-in Version see HSS-118 ... M on
Page 144.
Collar Height and Installation Height
The Installation Height of the Tip
(Dimension without Receptacle) is deter-
mined by the Collar Height.
Mounting Hole Size
HSS-118 and KS-112 xx
with Receptacle: see KS-112, Page 50
without Receptacle: ∅  1,65 mm (.0650)
5,32 322
ø1ø2Ø1,66 ø
(.065) (.079) (.039)
s.tbl.
32,3 (1.272) with Collar Height 02
(.886)
(.209)(.079) (.118)
1
0
,5
2
,2
with KS
(.
4
1
3
)
(.
0
8
7
)
5
High Current Probe up to 16 A
Grid:
≥ 2,54 mm
≥ 100 Mil
Installation Height: 10,3 resp. 18,3 mm (.406/ .720)
Recommended Stroke: 4,0 resp. 6,4 mm (.157/ .252)
Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
S = Silver
Spring Force
(dN)